## HAYWARD CITY COUNCIL

## RESOLUTION NO. 20-

Introduced	bv	Council	Member	

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO ACCEPT AND APPROPRIATE \$40,000 IN GRANT FUNDING FROM PG&E FOR THE DEFENSIBLE SPACE RESIDENT ASSISTANCE PROGRAM

WHEREAS, The City of Hayward's Fire Department provides an annual Chipping Program to help residents create defensible space on their properties and a Resident Assistance Program to assist disabled or low-income residents with tree trimming and clearing; and

WHEREAS, Pacific Gas & Electric (PG&E) has awarded the City a \$40,000 grant to pay for additional resident assistance.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of the City of Hayward authorizes the City Manager to accept and appropriate \$40,000 to Fund 240 in grant funding from PG&E for the Defensible Space Resident Assistance Program.

·	·	·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
ADOPTED BY	THE FOLLOWING VOT	Έ:	
AYES:	COUNCIL MEMBERS: MAYOR:		
NOES:	COUNCIL MEMBERS:		
ABSTAIN:	COUNCIL MEMBERS:		
ABSENT:	COUNCIL MEMBERS:		
APPROVED A		TTEST:	City Clerk of the City of Hayward
City Attorney	of the City of Hayward		

IN COUNCIL, HAYWARD, CALIFORNIA , 2020.